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PERFORMANCE SUMMARY OF THE NATIONAL MISSION FOR MANUSCRIPTS


494: DR DHARMASTHALA VEERENDRA HEGGADE

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the objectives of National Mission for Manuscripts;
(b) the performance summary of the Mission as on 30th September, 2023;
(c) whether Government has documented manuscripts, conserved folios and digitized pages of

Manuscripts Heritage of India through National Mission for Manuscripts; and
(d) if so, the details thereof as on 30th September, 2023?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM & DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

(G. KISHAN REDDY)

 (a) The objectives of National Mission for Manuscripts are detailed below:

● Locate manuscripts through national level Survey and Post-Survey
● Document each and every manuscript and manuscript repository, for a National

Electronic Database that currently contains information on four million manuscripts making this the largest database on Indian manuscripts in the world

● Conserve manuscripts incorporating both modern and indigenous methods of conservation and training a new generation of manuscript conservators

● To train the next generation of scholars in various aspects of Manuscript Studies like languages, scripts and critical editing and cataloging of texts and conservation of manuscripts

● To promote access to manuscripts by digitizing the rarest and most endangered manuscripts

● To promote access to manuscripts through publication of critical editions of unpublished manuscripts and catalogs.

● To facilitate public's engagement with manuscripts through lectures, seminars, publications and other outreach programmes


(b) to (d) The National Mission for Manuscripts has documented 5.2 million manuscripts, conserved 90 million folios and digitized 3.30 crore of manuscripts across the country from its inception in 2003 till September 2023. In addition to this the Mission has uploaded 1,25,000 manuscripts on its cloud platform out of which 75,000 manuscripts are available for research purposes on public domain.

***

